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TAX REVENUES COLLECTED IN MIZORAM
DURING JANUARY - DECEMBER 2017
Sl Taxes Amount
No. (INR Lakh)
1 | Profession Tax 1486.62
2 | Central Sales Tax (CST) 14.74
3 | State Sales Tax (VAT) 22770.41
4 | Petroleum, QOil & Lubricants (POL) 7054.057
5 | Mizoram Entry Tax (MET) 359.62
6 | Entertainment Tax 58.01
7 | Mizoram State Goods & Services Tax (MSGST) 1799.19
Total Tax Revenues 33542.647
Source : Commissionerate of State Tax, Government of Mizoram

GROUP-WISE COMBINED CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (CPI) AND COMBINED INFLATION RATE
IN MIZORAM FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2017-2018
Months

CPI (%) CPI (%) CPI (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Food & Beverages 137.7 3.3 137.2 3 137.5 4.01
2 Pan, Tobacco & Intoxicants 137.1 1.71 137.9 245 138.2 2.83
3 Fuel & Light 129.7 4.34 129.9 3.75 130.3 2.84
4 Clothing, Bedding & Footwear 129 1.74 128.9 1.74 129.1 1.97
5 Housing 114.5 0.7 114.4 0.62 116.8 2.73
6 Miscellaneous 126.3 4.38 126.9 4.88 127 4.61
7 General Index 131.9 3.05 131.9 3.05 132.3 3.68

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX BASE YEAR : 2012 =100
Consumer Price Index (CPI) measures the average changes in the price level
over time of market basket of consumer goods and services

Source : Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Government of India




log on to www.desmizo.mizoram.gov.in

BANK-WISE CREDIT-DEPOSIT RATIO OF MIZORAM AS ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

. Name of Bank Credit-Dt(e‘!/)Ssit Ratio
(1] 2 3
[ 1] Bank of Baroda 3063
- Bank of India 5759
3] Bank of Maharashtra 11392
- Canara Bank 241.97
- Central Bank of India 2987
- Industrial Development Bank of India 35.41
[7] Indusind Bank Ltd. 94.32
- Indian Overseas Bank 88.99
- Punjab National Bank 131.59
- Punjab & Sind Bank 66.22
- State Bank of India 3324
- Syndicate Bank 33.24
- United Bank of India 50.28
- UCO Bank 33.64
15 Union Bank of India 457
- Vijaya Bank 29.48
- Housing Development Finance Corporation Bank Ltd. 30.39
- Federal Bank Ltd. 10.76
19 ICICI Bank Ltd. 474
- INDUS Bank Ltd. 303.19
o AXIS Bank Ltd, 26.79
- YES Bank Ltd. 16.97
- South Indian Bank Ltd. 6.71
- Bandhan Bank Ltd. 38.71
- Mizoram Rural Bank 51.10
- Mizoram Cooperative Apex Bank Ltd. 57.95
- Mizoram Urban Cooperative Development Bank Ltd. 59.05
- NEDFi Bank 0.00
- SIDBI 0.00

Source : State Level Bankers’ Committee Meeting for Mizoram
(Agenda-cum-Background Paper, Quarterly Meeting for December, 2017)
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MIZORAM BUDGET ESTIMATES 2018-2019 AT A GLANCE
RECEIPT ESTIMATES
Items
TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPT (TRR)
State's Own Tax Revenue (SOTR)
Devolution of Central Taxes & Duties
State's Own Non-Tax Revenue (SONTR)
Grants-In-Aid & Contributions from Central Government
TOTAL CAPITAL RECEIPT (TCR)

Public Debt
(Internal Debt and Loans & Advances from the Central Government)

Recoveries of Loans & Advances

PUBLIC ACCOUNT RECEIPT (PAR)

Cash Balance (Opening)

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPT
EXPENDITURE ESTIMATES

Items

TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE (TRE)

General Services

Social Services

Economic Services

Deducted : Stock Recoveries

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (TCE)

General Services (Developmental)

Social Services (Developmental)

Economic Services (Developmental)

Repayment of Public Debt

Repayment of Loans & Advances

Deducted : Recoveries

PUBLIC ACCOUNT EXPENDITURE (PAE)

Cash Balance (Closing)

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE

Source : Annual Financial Statement 2018-2019
Finance Department, Government of Mizoram

INR Lakh
8,90,942.62
48,333.69
3,62,532.00
32,385.33
4,47,691.60
76,321.68

72,774.63

3,547.05
11,36,724.00
81,818.44
21,85,806.74

INR Lakh
7,17,961.85
2,87,323.34
2,49,144.51
1,81,694.00

200.00
2,31,276.45
95,450.44
46,991.55
73,722.23
28,398.23
4,540.00
17,826.00
11,11,901.00
1,24,668.04
21,85,807.34
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RUPEE COMES FROM

B Total Revenue Receipt M Total Capital Receipt

Public Account Receipt M Cash Balance (Opening)
4%

1
=N

3%

RUPEE GOES TO

m Total Revenue Expenditure m Total Capital Expenditure

Public Account Expenditure m Cash Balance (Closing)

6%

N

\ 51%

10%

RELIGION-WISE POPULATION (CENSUS 2011)
Religion Po;:Itaatlion %lfg:.:& :i-g:lal Male Female
Total 1210854977 623270258 587584719
Hindu 966257353 79.80 498306968 | 467950385
Muslim 172245158 14.23 88273945 83971213
Christian 27819588 2.30 13751031 14068557
INDIA Sikh 20833116 1.72 10948431 9884685
Buddhist 8442972 0.70 4296010 4146962
Jain 4451753 0.37 2278097 2173656
Othsgrfd'g;‘i’:ssa”d 7937734 0.6 3052064 | 3985670
Religion not stated 2867303 0.24 1463712 1403591
Total 1097206 555339 541867
Hindu 30136 2.75 20013 10123
Muslim 14832 1.35 9550 5282
Christian 956331 87.16 476464 479867
MIZORAM Sikh 286 0.03 216 70
Buddhist 93411 8.51 47970 45441
Jain 376 0.03 208 168
Other religigns and 808 0.07 402 406
persuasions
Religion not stated 1026 0.09 516 510
Source : Office of the Registrar General & Census Commissioner
Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India
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YEARLY AIR QUALITY INDEX (AQl)

MIZORAM
SI. No. LOCATION 2014 2015 2016 2017
1 Sikulpuikawn, Aizawl 45 67 87 59
2 Laipuitiang, Aizawl 40 27 35 23
3 Bawngkawn, Aizawl 33 65 65 63
4 Dawrpui, Aizawl 68 32 79 7
B Lengpui, Aizawl 28 59 37 33
6 Kahrawt, Champhai 24 36 17 19
7 Vengthlang, Champhai 69 45 89 30
8 Project Veng, Kolasib 28 23 22 23
9 Diakkawn, Kolasib 44 43 89 37
10 Farm Veng, Lunglei 41 34 28 17
11 Venglai, Lunglei 59 44 38 32
AQI Range Associated Health Impacts
0-50 Minimal Impact
51-100 Minor breathing discomfort to sensitive people
101 - 200 B.reathing djscomfort to the people with lung, heart
disease, children and older adults
201 - 300 Breathing discomfort to people on prolonged exposure
301 - 400 Respiratory illness to the people on prolonged exposure
> 401 Respiratory effects even on healthy people

Source : Mizoram State Pollution Control Board
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UNEMPLOYMENT RATE PER 1000 FOR PERSONS AGED 15 YEARS & ABOVE

Rural Urban Rural + Urban
Male | Female | /™" | person | Male | Female | "3 | person | Male | Female | @S | person
gender gender gender
Mizoram 17 12 - 15 39 64 - 49 27 33 - 30
All India 42 78 21 51 33 121 103 49 40 87 43 50

Source : Report on Fifth Annual Employment-Unemployment Survey (2015-2016)
Labour Bureau, Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India

MEETINGS ON RECONCILIATION OF TIME SERIES STATISTICAL DATA




